P/N: 2450BM15B0026
Detail Specification: Page 1 of 5
AEC-Q200 available
In mm No. No.
L ± ± 1 4
W ± ± 2 5
T ± ± 3 6
a ± ±

0.35 0.10
P/N Suffix
Part Number Explanation
Suffix = S eg. 2450BM15B0026S
T & R Suffix = E
NXP (Freescale) KW40, KW30, and KW20 Impedance Matc hed Front End
Balun + BPF (FCC/ETSI-compliant filter embedded)
0.026 0.002 0.65 0.05
+.004/-.008 0.30
0.10
0.100.30
0.014 0.004
5/26/2016
0.10
0.101.25
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
L
W
c
a p
g b
T
� �
�
�
�� �
P/N: 2450BM15B0026
Detail Specification: Page 2 of 5
AEC-Q200 available
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2016 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights ReservedVer. 1.2
Need help with the layout of the component or help
choosing a mini 2.4GHz antenna? Contact us at:
NXP (Freescale) KW40, KW30, and KW20 Impedance Matc hed Front End
Balun + BPF (FCC/ETSI-compliant filter embedded)
5/26/2016
Schematic
Layout Mounting Considerations
* Line width should be designed to match 50ohm
characteristic impedance, depending on PCB
material and thickness. Grounded CPWG is
recommended.
Download the complete layout file at at: www.johansontechnology.com/nxp
Download the schematic and gerber/layout files at: www.johansontechnology.com/nxp
High Frequency Ceramic Solutions
2450BM15B0026
*
P/N: 2450BM15B0026
Detail Specification: Page 3 of 5
AEC-Q200 available
Johanson Technology, Inc. reserves the right to make design changes without notice.
All sales are subject to Johanson Technology, Inc. terms and conditions.
4001 Calle Tecate • Camarillo, CA 93012 • TEL 805.389.1166 FAX 805.389.1821
2016 Johanson Technology, Inc.  All Rights Reserved
NXP (Freescale) KW40, KW30, and KW20 Impedance Matc hed Front End
Balun + BPF (FCC/ETSI-compliant filter embedded)
5/26/2016